



J-U-B ENGINEERS, INC.



Bid Tabulation (ITB 2024-21)

Client: Utah County
 Project: Santaquin Debris Basin, Sediment and
 Project No.: 50-24-015
 Bid Opening: December 19, 2024
 Bidders: 7

Item #	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		Kenny Seng Construction	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$190,500.00	\$ 190,500.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 11,040.00
2	Environmental Protection	Lump Sum	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,312.00	\$ 14,312.00
3	Remove and Place Sediment and Debris	Cubic Yard	42,000	\$ 37.00	\$1,554,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 241,500.00
4	Place Owner-Provided Concrete Barriers	Lump Sum	1	\$ 33,720.00	\$ 33,720.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00
Total Bid Price				\$1,818,220.00		\$ 269,473.00	

Bid Tabulation (continued)

Item #	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Sunroc Corporation		Whitaker Construction		S&L Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	Environmental Protection	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Remove and Place Sediment and Debris	Cubic Yard	42,000	\$ 10.90	\$ 457,800.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 819,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 798,000.00
4	Place Owner-Provided Concrete Barriers	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total Bid Price				\$ 496,550.00		\$ 878,410.00		\$ 890,500.00	

Bid Tabulation (continued)

Item #	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	RB Construction &		Landmark Excavating, Inc.		MC Contractors Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 49,961.00	\$ 49,961.00	\$134,100.00	\$ 134,100.00	\$83,500.00	\$ 83,500.00
2	Environmental Protection	Lump Sum	1	\$ 26,289.00	\$ 26,289.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$87,300.00	\$ 87,300.00
3	Remove and Place Sediment and Debris	Cubic Yard	42,000	\$ 22.00	\$ 924,000.00	\$ 20.05	\$ 842,100.00	\$ 24.50	\$1,029,000.00
4	Place Owner-Provided Concrete Barriers	Lump Sum	1	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
Total Bid Price				\$1,016,750.00		\$1,023,300.00		\$1,209,300.00	